Karen Holden, BSN, LNC, RN Director, Public Health Acting Director of Patient Services





Jill Hubert-Simon, MS Deputy Director

Sullivan County Department of Public Health Gladys Olmsted Building PO Box 590, 50 Community Lane Liberty, NY 12754 Phone: (845) 292-5910 Fax #: (845) 513-2276

Vacancy on the Health Services Advisory Board Posted April 4, 2022

Qualifications for Health Services Advisory Board

§ 357. Health Services Advisory Board.

In a county wherein, the legislative body constitutes the board of health of such county under and pursuant to the provisions of section three hundred fifty-six of this article, the county shall provide for the appointment by the board of health of a health services advisory board consisting of nine (9) members. Two members shall be licensed physicians. The remaining members of the board shall be known as public members and shall be selected on the basis of their interest and knowledge regarding the health needs, resources and facilities of the community. The Health Services Advisory Board shall advise the county health director with respect to the discharge of his powers, responsibilities and duties.

There is one (1) vacancy on the Health Services Advisory Board. A qualified candidate is needed to serve the remainder of a four-year term: 1/01/24 to 12/31/2027, which has been vacated.

The Health Services Advisory Board meets quarterly at the Sullivan County Department of Public Health at the Gladys Olmsted Building located at 50 Community Lane, Liberty, New York.

Anyone interested in serving on this committee should send a copy of your resume and qualifications to AnnMarie Martin, Clerk to the Sullivan County Legislature, Sullivan County Government Center, PO Box 5012, 100 North Street, Monticello, New York 12701 no later than **May 10, 2024.**

Interested individuals with questions should contact Karen Holden, Public Health Director at (845) 292-5910 x 2229.